

Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO: Stonewall Springs Quarry PO Box 75568 Colorado Springs, CO 80970
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist
- RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 20S, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.





Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO: Fremont Paving and Redi Mix, Inc. PO Box 841, 839 Mackenzie Ave Canon City, CO 81215
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist
- RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 205, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.





Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO: Ed Angelovich Board of Supervisors - Soil Conservation Dist. South Pueblo County Conservation Dist. 200 S. Santa Fe Ave. 4th Floor Pueblo, CO 81003
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist

RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 205, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.





Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO: Kevin Rein Division of Water Resources - DNR State Engineer 1313 Sherman Street, Room 818 Denver, CO 80203
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist
- RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 20S, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.





Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO:Pueblo County Dept. of Planning & Development
ATTN: Joan Armstrong
229 W. 12th St.
Pueblo, CO 81003-2810
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist
- RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 20S, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.





Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Notice of 112c Construction Materials

Financial Warranty Reduction Request Consideration

DATE: July 30, 2019

- TO: Pueblo County Commissioners County Commissioner 10th & Main Pueblo, CO 81003-2889
- FROM: Patrick Lennberg, Environmental Protection Specialist
- RE: Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041-SR02

Please be advised that on July 30, 2019, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue P.O. Box 841, Cañon City, CO 81215; (719) 275-3264, submitted a request for financial warranty reduction for the Pueblo East Pit, Permit No. M-2000-041. The construction materials extraction operation is located at or near Section 35, Township 205, Range 63W, 6 Principal Meridian, in Pueblo County.

Written comments or objections to the financial warranty reduction may be submitted to, and additional information obtained from, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203, (303) 866-3567. Comments or objections should be submitted within 15 days. The Division is required to wait 30 days after the release decision is made to allow for appeals.

